

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, CIVIL SECRETARIAT, Jammu

Subject:

Implementation of Saakshar Bharat Mission-provision of

dedicated staff.

Government Order No.: 128 -Edu of 2016

Dated: 01

-04-2016

In the interest of administration and in supersession of all previous orders on the subject, for proper implementation of Saakshar Bharat Mission across the State, the following officers/officials of the School Education Department are hereby deployed to Saakshar Bharat Mission (SBM) State Level Mission Cell:-

S.No	Name S/Shri	Designation/present place of posting	New place of posting
1.	Surash Kumar Gouria	Lecturer (Research Officer, SIE Jammu)	State Level Saakshar
2.	Syed Imran Bukhari		Bharat Mission (SBM) Cell
3.	Ramesh Kumar	I/C Headmaster (Attached with Director School Education, Jammu)	located at SIE Jammu/SIE Srinagar.
4.	Mtr.Hanifa Ashraf	Teacher, MS Natipora, Srinagar	,
5.	Mohammad Ashraf Mantoo	Jr. Assistant (CEO Office, Anantnag)	

Salary of the above officials shall be drawn by the respective Director School Education from the overall cadre strength.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) Commissioner/ Secretary to Government School Education Department

NO:Edu/V/59/2016

Copy to the:

Dated:01-04-2016

- 1. State Project Director, SSA/RMSA.
- 2. Director, School Education, Kashmir/Jammu
- 3. Sh. Ajit Kumar, State Coordinator (I/C SBM)
- 4. Concerned officers/officials.
- 5. Pvt.Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Govt. School Education Department.

6. Govt.Order file.

(R.K.Misri) Under Secretary to Government

School Education Department